

Title Appeal No. 1154 of 2014(145/13).

Order No. 53 dated 23.11.2022.

Both parties file separate haziras through their Learned advocates.

Today is fixed for hearing of arguments. The record is taken up for hearing of arguments.

At this stage, a petition is filed by the appellant praying for time for hearing of arguments on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 27.01.2023 for hearing of arguments.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,  
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court  
Hooghly.  
(WB00618)

