

Title Appeal No. 1154 of 2014(145/13).

Order No. 54 dated 30.01.2023.

The record is put up today as on 27.01.2023 was declared "Local holiday". Both parties take no steps. The hearing of arguments is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 09.03.2023 for hearing of arguments.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.
(WB00618)

