

Title Appeal No. 1154 of 2014(145/13).

Order No. 57 dated 12.06.2023.

Both parties take no steps

In view of two resolutions both dated 05.06.2023 of Hooghly District Bar Association and Hooghly Bar Association, the hearing of petition is adjourned.

To 18.07.2023 for hearing of arguments.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,  
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,  
Hooghly.  
(WB00618)